Typical Characteristics
                          On
  PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-20-SFF-VVG-DD
Page 1 of 9
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
MODEL NUMBER PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-20-SFF-VVG-DD IS A VOLTAGE
VARIABLE GAIN AMPLIFIER WITH INTEGRATED DIODE DETECTOR THAT
OPERATES OVER THE FREQUENCY RANGE 2.0 TO 18.0 GHz. THIS AMPLIFIER
IS SUPPLIED IN OUR STANDARD PE2 HOUSING THAT CAN BE USED AS A
SMA CONNECTORIZED OR A SURFACE MOUNT COMPONENT. IT IS
OPTIMIZED FOR 5.5 TO 18.0 GHz MEETING THE FOLLOWING
SPECIFICATIONS.
Designed by: PMI Engineering
September 21, 2016
Tested & Reported by: Simon Kuhn
Typical Characteristics
                          On
  PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-20-SFF-VVG-DD
Page 2 of 9
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. Product Feature & Mechanical Drawing: ...……………………………..…….......... Page 3
2. Tabulated Data: ……………………….……………….………………..…….......... Page 4
3. Gain, Flatness, VSWR @ 0V (Full Attenuation) & 0.5V: …………………………. Page 5
4. Gain, Flatness, VSWR @ 1.0V & 1.5V: ………………………..…………………. Page 6
5. Gain, Flatness, VSWR @ 2.0V (0dB Attenuation): …………………….…………. Page 7
6. Noise Figure & P-1dB: ………..…………………………..………………………... Page 8
7. Diode Detector Graph: ………..…………………………..………………………... Page 9
Typical Characteristics
                          On
  PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-20-SFF-VVG-DD
Page 3 of 9
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PRODUCT FEATURE & MECHANICAL DRAWING
Typical Characteristics
                          On
  PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-20-SFF-VVG-DD
Page 4 of 9
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TABULATED DATA
TEST.
ITEM
NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
PASS
FAIL
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range:
5.5 to 18.0 GHz (Specified)
2.0 to 18.0 GHz (Operating)
5.5 to 18.0 GHz (Specified)
2.0 to 18.0 GHz (Operating)
2 *Linear Gain: 30dB Min. 40.07 dB
3 *Gain Flatness:  ±1.0dB Goal, ±1.5dB Max
± 0.72 dB
(See Plot)
4 *Noise Figure:
3.0dB Goal, 3.7dB Max,
4.0dB Typ. @ 2GHz
3.5 dB
(See Plot)
5 *OP1dB: +10dBm Min > +10dBm
6 VSWR Input/Output: 2.0:1 Max 1.60 :1
7 Gain Control: 20dB Min. > 20dB
8 Control Voltage: 0 to 1.5VDC, 2VDC Max Pass
9 Diode Detector Sensitivity: 0.5mV/mW Typ
< 0.5 mV/mW
(See Plot)
10 Power Supply:
+12 to +15VDC @
280mA Nominal
215 mA
Typical Characteristics
                          On
  PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-20-SFF-VVG-DD
Page 5 of 9
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Gain, Flatness, VSWR @ 0V
(Full Attenuation)
Gain, Flatness, VSWR @ 0.5V
Typical Characteristics
                          On
  PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-20-SFF-VVG-DD
Page 6 of 9
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Gain, Flatness, VSWR @ 1.0V
Gain, Flatness, VSWR @ 1.5V
Typical Characteristics
                          On
  PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-20-SFF-VVG-DD
Page 7 of 9
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Gain, Flatness, VSWR @ 2.0V
(0dB Attenuation)
Typical Characteristics
                          On
  PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-20-SFF-VVG-DD
Page 8 of 9
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Noise Figure
P-1dB
Typical Characteristics
                          On
  PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-20-SFF-VVG-DD
Page 9 of 9
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Diode Detector Graph